Utveckling

Placering Namn 19 mars - 24 september

OMXS PI 5,0%

1 Sven-Erik Svensson 1 68,3%
Vivesto -22,9%
Saniona 143,8%
Calliditas Therapeutics 83,9%

2 Ragnar Carlsson 3 52,2%
Nibe Industrier B -8,3%
Mycronic 9,3%
Metacon 155,6%

3 Magnus Flink 1 48,9%
BONESUPPORT 36,4%
Calliditas Therapeutics 83,9%
Camurus 26,5%

4 Lars-Olof Flink 4 47,2%
Vitrolife 22,3%
Xvivo Perfusion 85,0%
Yubico 34,2%

5 Ragnar Carlsson 5 42,2%
Yubico 34,2%
GomSpace Group 34,0%
Clavister Holding 58,6%

6 RobertLejon 2 41,8%
Isofol Medical 191,7%
BHG Group -18,4%
Moberg Pharma -47,8%

7 Mats Printzlow 1 41,5%
Camurus 26,5%
CellaVision 17,5%
Hexatronic Group 80,4%

8 Ragnar Carlsson 7 40,1%
Diamyd Medical B 20,2%
BioArctic B -28,4%
Alzinova 128,6%

9 Philip Samuelson 36,4%
Resurs Holding 65,7%
Tethys Qil 56,2%
Handelsbanken A -12,6%
10 Peter Carlsson 3 35,3%
Acarix 17,4%
Tethys Qil 56,2%

JonDeTech Sensors 32,2%



11 Ylva o Mats Andersson 1
KlaraBo
Neobo Fastigheter
Trianon B

12 Sven-Erik Svensson 4
Catena
BONESUPPORT
Logistea B

13 Maria Schinkel 5
Nelly Group
Storytel B
Ambea

14 Robert Lejon 1
Hexatronic Group
BICO Group
Hemnet Group

15 Liselotte Carlsson 4
Netel
OEM International B
Note

16 Mats Printzlow 2
MilDef Group
INVISIO
Hexatronic Group

17 Magnus Osterlin 3
Xvivo Perfusion
Moment Group
Pandox B

18 Thomas Persson 3
Storskogen B
PowerCell Sweden
TRATON SE

19 Maria Schinkel 1
EQT
engcon B
BONESUPPORT

20 Hanna Samuelson 1
Embracer Group B
Viaplay Group B
Implantica

21 Kurt Persson 2
engcon B
ITAB Shop Concept
Billerud

22 Rolf Andersson 3
Humana
Stenddrren Fastigheter B
Swedish Orphan Biovitrum

32,3%
2,5%
52,6%
41,6%
30,4%
15,4%
36,4%
39,4%
30,3%
55,0%
-6,0%
41,9%
30,2%
80,4%
3,2%
7,0%
28,7%
93,9%
12,3%
-20,0%
28,7%
6,5%
-0,9%
80,4%
28,4%
85,0%
-13,9%
14,0%
27,3%
84,6%
10,2%
-12,8%
26,9%
2,8%
41,4%
36,4%
26,4%
48,5%
-16,8%
47,6%
24,8%
41,4%
20,4%
12,6%
24,5%
46,2%
6,9%
20,3%



23 Claes-Goran Altengard 2 24,4%

Camurus 26,5%
0X2 26,5%
Diamyd Medical B 20,2%
24 Magnus Heimby 3 23,8%
Arjo -12,4%
XANO Industri B -1,1%
Xvivo Perfusion 85,0%
25 Kurt Persson 1 23,7%
EQT 2,8%
Lindab International 26,5%
Ambea 41,9%
26 Hans Soderstrom 1 23,5%
Bredband2 9,9%
Securitas B 21,1%
Hansa Biopharma 39,5%
27 Ragnar Carlsson 2 23,0%
Proact IT Group 34,5%
Net Insight B 14,5%
BIMobject 20,0%
28 Liselotte Carlsson1 22,9%
Nyfosa 19,5%
Balder B 20,4%
Peab B 28,9%
29 Michael Eriksson 3 21,2%
Ambea 41,9%
Lime Technologies -3,1%
VBG Group B 24,8%
30 Maria Schinkel 2 19,6%
EQT 2,8%
Billerud 12,6%
RaySearch Laboratories B 43,3%
31 Maria Schinkel 3 18,7%
Lindab International 26,5%
Mycronic 9,3%
ITAB Shop Concept 20,4%
32 Ann-Marie Ahlberg 3 18,4%
Castellum 11,0%
Catena 15,4%
Peab B 28,9%
33 Carina Andersson 3 17,7%
H&M B 23,4%
Scandi Standard 22,1%
Dios Fastigheter 7,6%
34 Kurt Persson4 16,2%
BONESUPPORT 36,4%
EQT 2,8%

Mycronic 9,3%



35 Liselotte Carlsson 6 15,7%

Alimak Group 9,9%
Cibus Nordic Real Estate 34,8%
Besqgab 2,3%
36 Ylva o Mats Andersson 2 15,0%
AstraZeneca 14,0%
Axfood -7,1%
Tele2 B 38,1%
37 Kurt Persson5 14,4%
ITAB Shop Concept 20,4%
Egetis Therapeutics -32,2%
Nelly Group 55,0%
38 Rolf Andersson 1 13,5%
SkiStar B 13,8%
Boliden 16,0%
Rejlers B 10,7%
39 Ann-Marie Ahlberg 1 13,4%
Embracer Group B 48,5%
MTG B -0,1%
Nibe Industrier B -8,3%
40 Lotta Hall 2 12,8%
Volati 7,1%
Telia Company 32,0%
Ratos B -0,7%
41 Anja Greiff 2 12,6%
Balder B 20,4%
Castellum 11,0%
Fabege 6,5%
42 Krister Eurén 4 12,6%
Haypp Group 5,4%
Careium 25,4%
Zinzino B 7,0%
43 Lars Hansson 3 12,1%
MilDef Group 6,5%
Haypp Group 5,4%
Stille 24,6%
44 Christer Akesson 1 11,7%
Diamyd Medical B 20,2%
Bahnhof B 26,0%
New Wave B -11,2%
45 Toomas Erm 2 11,3%
Bure Equity 18,7%
Investor B 15,7%
Svolder B -0,7%
46 Goran Persson1 10,9%
EQT 2,8%
SAABB -6,5%

BONESUPPORT 36,4%



47 Krister Eurén 5
Firefly

Scandinavian Enviro Systems

Stille
48 Lena Danielsson 3

RaySearch Laboratories B

Active Biotech
Alligator Bioscience
49 Lars-Erik Larsson 3
Vitrolife
BioGaia B
ITAB Shop Concept
50 Boel Andersson 1
Embracer Group B
W5 Solutions
Bahnhof B
51 Doris Malmquist 3
Biotage

Lundin Mining Corporation

Addtech B

52 Peter Carlsson 2
Acarix
VEF
Norion Bank

53 Lars-Erik Larsson 1
Diamyd Medical B
BONESUPPORT
BioArctic B

54 Carina Andersson 1
Axfood
Medicover B
SCAB

55 Carina Andersson 2
Bravida Holding
KlaraBo
SynAct Pharma

56 Birgitta Svensson 4
VNV Global
Nyfosa
Fastpartner A

57 Boel Andersson 2
Alleima
Peab B
KlaraBo

58 Peter Carlsson 1
Acarix
Swedbank A
Avanza Bank

10,7%
9,1%
-1,6%
24,6%
10,5%
43,3%
-41,9%
30,2%
10,4%
22,3%
-11,4%
20,4%
10,0%
48,5%
-44,4%
26,0%
9,8%
3,0%
2,4%
24,1%
9,6%
17,4%
22,5%
-11,0%
9,4%
20,2%
36,4%
-28,4%
9,2%
-7,1%
39,5%
-4,8%
8,7%
-16,9%
2,5%
40,6%
8,5%
-5,1%
19,5%
11,2%
8,3%
-6,5%
28,9%
2,5%
8,3%
17,4%
-4,0%
11,3%



59 Michael Eriksson 1
Alfa Laval
Alleima
Munters Group AB

60 Thomas Persson 2
Kinnevik B
PowerCell Sweden
Yubico

61 Bo Danilesson 2
INVISIO
SAABB
Bjorn Borg

62 Lars-Olof Flink 2
Bonava B
BHG Group
Nobia

63 Sven-Erik Svensson 2
CTT Systems
VBG Group B
Trelleborg B

64 Maximilian Renz
MilDef Group
SAABB
NCCB

65 Krister Eurén 1
Devyser Diagnostics
Careium
Integrum B

66 Goran Persson 3
New Wave B
ITAB Shop Concept
Biotage

67 Doris Malmquist 1
INVISIO
Munters Group AB
Alligo B

68 Hans Soderstrom 2
Diamyd Medical B
BioGaia B
Biotage

69 Magnus Osterlin 1
Fenix Outdoor B
Scandic Hotels Group
SKF B

70 Peter Martensson 2
Berner Industrier (Christian Berner Tech
HMS Networks
OEM International B

8,1%
14,1%
-6,5%
16,7%

7,1%

-23,0%
10,2%
34,2%

6,3%
-0,9%
-6,5%
26,3%

5,7%
-6,7%

-18,4%
42,4%

5,4%
-9,4%
24,8%

0,7%

5,3%

6,5%
-6,5%
15,9%

5,2%
32,3%
25,4%

-42,0%
4,1%
-11,2%
20,4%

3,0%

4,0%
-0,9%
16,7%
-4,0%

3,9%
20,2%

-11,4%

3,0%

3,4%
-1,6%
25,1%

-13,4%
3,3%
9,9%

-12,3%

12,3%



71 Christer Akesson 2
Investor B
SAABB
Industrivarden A

72 Magnus Flink 3
Net Insight B
Ovzon
Viaplay Group B

73 Maria Schinkel 4
Lime Technologies
Egetis Therapeutics
Ambea

74 Hanna Samuelson 3
KlaraBo
TRATON SE
Catena

75 Lena Danielsson 1
Smart Eye
SAABB
BONESUPPORT

76 Bo Danilesson 3
Micro Systemation B
VBG Group B
SAABB

77 Torsten Grunditz
Viaplay Group B

Coor Service Management Holdi...

Sinch

78 Claes-Goran Altengard 3

SectraB
Securitas B
W5 Solutions

79 Lotta Hall 3
Trelleborg B
Arjo
Alfa Laval

80 Michael Eriksson 2
Swedencare
Zinzino B
Careium

81 Peter Martensson 1
INVISIO
MilDef Group
SAABB

82 Ragnar Carlsson 1
SAABB
MilDef Group
INVISIO

3,2%
15,7%
-6,5%

0,3%

2,6%
14,5%
10,0%

-16,8%

2,2%

-3,1%

-32,2%
41,9%
1,7%
2,5%
-12,8%
15,4%
1,5%
-25,4%
-6,5%
36,4%
1,3%
-14,4%
24,8%
-6,5%
1,3%
-16,8%
-8,4%
29,0%

0,8%
25,8%
21,1%

-44,4%
0,8%
0,7%

-12,4%

14,1%
-0,2%

-33,1%

7,0%
25,4%
-0,3%
-0,9%

6,5%
-6,5%
-0,3%
-6,5%

6,5%
-0,9%



83 Ann-Marie Ahlberg 2
INVISIO
SAABB
MilDef Group

84 Anders Carlsson
Arjo
Skanska B
Trelleborg B

85 Toomas Erm 3
Hexagon B
Munters Group AB
Trelleborg B

86 Sven-Erik Svensson 3
Dynavox Group (Tobii Dynavox)
SAABB
Intellego Technologies

87 Peter Albinsson 2
Handelsbanken A
SAABB
Boliden

88 Ylva o Mats Andersson 3
Addnode Group B
Knowit
Vitec Software Group B

89 Liselotte Carlsson5
Arjo
Nibe Industrier B
Munters Group AB

90 Christer Dahlberg 2
Nibe Industrier B
Boliden
Arjo

91 Magnus Osterlin 2
Volvo Car B
Probi
Nibe Industrier B

92 Claes-Goran Altengard 1
AFRY
BioArctic B
Norva24

93 Bo Danilesson 1
SAABB
Smart Eye
Betsson B

94 Peter Carlsson 4
I-tech
BrightBid Group (Speqta)
Systemair

-0,3%
-0,9%
-6,5%
6,5%
-0,5%
-12,4%
10,3%
0,7%
-0,5%
-18,9%
16,7%
0,7%
-0,6%
4,7%
-6,5%
0,0%
-1,0%
-12,6%
-6,5%
16,0%
-1,3%
-0,1%
-0,1%
-3,6%
-1,3%
-12,4%
-8,3%
16,7%
-1,5%
-8,3%
16,0%
-12,4%
-1,8%
-21,8%
24,5%
-8,3%
-2,2%
4,9%
-28,4%
16,8%
-2,7%
-6,5%
-25,4%
23,9%
-3,7%
11,8%
-42,7%
19,9%



95 Lotta Hall1
MilDef Group
SAAB B
Volvo B
96 Birgitta Svensson 1
Orexo
BioArctic B
Diamyd Medical B
97 Birgitta Svensson 2
Integrum B
SectraB
KlaraBo
98 Ragnar Carlsson 6
Scandinavian Enviro Systems
SSAB B
Railcare Group
99 Liselotte Carlsson 3
Volvo Car B
Lagercrantz Group B
TRATON SE
100 Magnus Flink 2
Boliden
Lundin Mining Corporation
SSAB B
101 Lars Hansson 2
Trelleborg B
Mycronic
BioArctic B
102 Thomas Persson 1
G5 Entertainment
Garo
Peab B
103 Lars-Olof Flink 1
BioArctic B
BONESUPPORT
Genovis
104 Christer Akesson 3
Evolution
Diamyd Medical B
TRATON SE
105 Doris Malmquist 2
Fortnox
SAAB B
AFRY
106 Goran Persson 2
TRATON SE
IRLAB Therapeutics A
Diamyd Medical B

-4,4%
6,5%
-6,5%
13,1%
-4,5%
-5,4%
-28,4%
20,2%
-4,6%
-42,0%
25,8%
2,5%
-4,9%
-1,6%
-36,4%
23,4%
-5,3%
-21,8%
18,8%
-12,8%
-6,0%
16,0%
2,4%
-36,4%
-6,2%
0,7%
9,3%
-28,4%
-6,3%
-23,3%
-24,5%
28,9%
-6,6%
-28,4%
36,4%
-27,8%
-6,8%
-27,8%
20,2%
-12,8%
-7,5%
-20,9%
-6,5%
4,9%
-7,9%
-12,8%
-31,2%
20,2%



107 Lars-Olof Flink 3
Ovzon
Sensys Gatso Group
Smart Eye

108 Kenneth S6rman 2

Dynavox Group (Tobii Dynavox)

W5 Solutions
Mycronic

109 Birgitta Svensson 3
SaltX Technology Holding B
Volvo B
Biotage

110 Rolf Andersson 5
Handelsbanken A
Swedbank A
Viaplay Group B

111 Lars Hansson 1
W5 Solutions
SAABB
Boliden

112 Kurt Persson 3
Egetis Therapeutics
Storytel B
EQT

113 Peter Albinsson 3
W5 Solutions
Diamyd Medical B
New Wave B

114 Anja Greiff1
BioArctic B
BioGaia B
Biotage

115 Christer Dahlberg 1
Nibe Industrier B
Handelsbanken A
Fortnox

116 Krister Eurén 3
Smart Eye
OssDsign
Bredband2

117 Kenneth S6rman 1
W5 Solutions
Hemnet Group
SAABB

118 Rolf Andersson 2
SAABB
Lundin Mining Corporation
W5 Solutions

-8,5%
10,0%
-10,1%
-25,4%
-10,2%
4,7%
-44,4%
9,3%
-10,5%
-21,4%
-13,1%
3,0%
-11,1%
-12,6%
-4,0%
-16,8%
-11,6%
-44,4%
-6,5%
16,0%
-11,8%
-32,2%
-6,0%
2,8%
-11,8%
-44,4%
20,2%
-11,2%
-12,2%
-28,4%
-11,4%
3,0%
-13,9%
-8,3%
-12,6%
-20,9%
-14,4%
-25,4%
-27,8%
9,9%
-14,6%
-44,4%
7,0%
-6,5%
-16,2%
-6,5%
2,4%
-44,4%



119 Rolf Andersson 4
SAABB
W5 Solutions
Lundin Mining Corporation

120 Liselotte Carlsson 2
Fortnox
Bravida Holding
New Wave B

121 ToomasErm 1
SAABB
SSABB
Alleima

122 Lars-Erik Larsson 2
Trelleborg B
TRATON SE
Nanoform Finland

123 Lena Danielsson 2
CellaVision
Genovis
Integrum B

124 Ragnar Carlsson 4
IRLAB Therapeutics A
Nanoform Finland
Investor B

125 Goran Persson4
Bufab
Eolus Vind B
Garo

126 Anja Greiff4
Ascelia Pharma
IRLAB Therapeutics A
Alligator Bioscience

127 Peter Albinsson 1
SAABB
TRATON SE
W5 Solutions

128 Magnus Heimby 1
FluoGuide
Genovis
Mentice

129 Krister Eurén 2
Maven Wireless
Guideline Geo
Oneflow

130 Hanna Samuelson 2
Africa Energy Corp
BIMobject
RugVista Group

-16,2%
-6,5%
-44,4%
2,4%
-16,3%
-20,9%
-16,9%
-11,2%
-16,5%
-6,5%
-36,4%
-6,5%
-17,3%
0,7%
-12,8%
-39,9%
-17,4%
17,5%
-27,8%
-42,0%
-18,5%
-31,2%
-39,9%
15,7%
-19,4%
-7,4%
-26,3%
-24,5%
-20,7%
-61,1%
-31,2%
30,2%
-21,2%
-6,5%
-12,8%
-44,4%
-24,1%
-24,3%
-27,8%
-20,1%
-24,3%
-35,5%
-38,9%
1,3%
-26,8%
-66,9%
20,0%
-33,4%



131 Anja Greiff 3
ADDvise Group B
Genovis
Smart Eye

132 Rolf Andersson 6
TRATON SE
Xbrane Biopharma
Boliden

133 Magnus Heimby 2
Qlife Holding
W5 Solutions
BONESUPPORT

134 Ragnar Carlsson 8
Smart Eye
BrightBid Group (Speqta)
AAC Clyde Space

-26,9%
-27,6%
-27,8%
-25,4%
-27,6%
-12,8%
-85,9%

16,0%
-32,4%
-89,1%
-44,4%

36,4%
-33,3%
-25,4%
-42,7%
-31,7%



